

Suite 400 – 1681 Chestnut Street, Vancouver, BC, V6J 4M6 T: (778) 775-7297 • hello@vpntech.ca

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

VPN Technologies Announces Appointment of Director

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada – May 7, 2021 – VPN Technologies Inc. (CSE: VPN, OTCQB: SRBBF, Frankfurt: 6GQ1) ("**VPN Technologies**", or the "**Company**") is pleased to announce the appointment of Lindsay Hamelin as a director of the Company, effective immediately.

Ms. Hamelin has 15 years experience as a self-employed consultant and working in leading Canadian law firms. During her career, she has focused on securities and corporate finance and assists with managing and orchestrating public company requirements with a focus on the CSE, TSXV and TSX stock exchanges, as well as listings on the OTC Markets.

After starting her career in Vancouver, Canada, Lindsay advanced to a senior position working with in-house counsel at a private corporation in London, England where she assisted in completing a corporate reorganization. She later returned to Canada where her international expertise helps clients navigate complex corporate compliance matters, financings and IPO preparations for the Canadian markets.

About VPN Technologies Inc.

VPN Technologies Inc. is a provider of Virtual Private Network (VPN) services to the retail market and SMEs.

The Company's flagship service is VPNLogix.com.

To learn more about VPN Technologies, please visit www.vpntech.ca or contact hello@vpntech.ca.

On Behalf of the Board.

Paul Dickson, President & CEO

The CSE has not reviewed, approved, or disapproved the content of this press release.